



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

05/24/2022

Location: 08-Riv-79-M32.3/M33.8

RIVERSIDE COUNTY NEAR SAN JACINTO FROM RAMONA
EXPRESSWAY TO GILMAN SPRINGS ROAD UNDERCROSSING
Conc barrier, remove base and surfacing, alt pipe culvert and MGS.

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 70

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNHG-P079(047)E

DBE - 24.0%

Proposals Issued: 10 **Total Number of Working Days:** 130 **Overrun/Underrun:** -512,570.26

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** 3,486,276.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -14.70%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$2,973,705.74	VC0000022190	CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC. 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA CA 91706	Phone (626)960-9502 CSLB# 00387331
2	\$3,375,700.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	Phone (951)674-7352 CSLB# 00720483 Fax (951)674-7495

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

Page 2

05/24/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,900.00	3,900.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	130.0	1,300.00	169,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	6,900.00	6,900.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	309,000.00	309,000.00
0008	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	3.0	100.00	300.00
0009	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	55,600.0	0.30	16,680.00
0010	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	23.0	50.00	1,150.00
0011	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	180.0	72.00	12,960.00
0012	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	810.0	3.50	2,835.00
0013	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	6,300.00	50,400.00
0014	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	15,900.0	25.00	397,500.00
0015	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	28.0	100.00	2,800.00
0016	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	LF	15,900.0	1.00	15,900.00
0017	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	2.0	6,300.00	12,600.00
0018	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,056.00	13,056.00
0019	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0020	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0021	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000.0	4.00	12,000.00
0022	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,850.00	7,850.00
0023	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	19,000.0	0.53	10,070.00
0024	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,100.00	20,100.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

Page 3

05/24/2022

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	500.0	9.00	4,500.00
0026	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0027	F 192025	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (CULVERT)	CY	684.0	79.00	54,036.00
0028	F 193004	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CULVERT)	CY	307.0	170.96	52,484.72
0029	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	170.0	42.00	7,140.00
0030	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	1.0	1,000.00	1,000.00
0031	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	330.0	259.00	85,470.00
0032	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	4,200.0	1.70	7,140.00
0033	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.5	1,000.00	500.00
0034	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	4,200.0	2.15	9,030.00
0035	398300	REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING	CY	1,510.0	55.00	83,050.00
0036	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	52.0	413.05	21,478.60
0037	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	6.0	4,000.00	24,000.00
0038	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	36.0	15.00	540.00
0039	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	840.0	55.12	46,300.80
0040	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	21.0	214.61	4,506.81
0041	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	1,300.0	22.86	29,718.00
0042	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	1,630.0	2.25	3,667.50
0043	780230	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	6.0	1,500.00	9,000.00
0044	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,640.0	0.50	820.00
0045	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	310.0	50.00	15,500.00
0046	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	160.0	25.00	4,000.00
0047	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	810.0	3.50	2,835.00
0048	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	36.0	18.00	648.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6.0	650.00	3,900.00
0050	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,940.0	35.90	105,546.00
0051	037725	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (9' STEEL POST)	LF	1,130.0	47.70	53,901.00
0052	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	1,500.0	66.65	99,975.00
0053	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	4,530.00	9,060.00
0054	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2.0	1,010.00	2,020.00
0055	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	5.0	3,900.00	19,500.00
0056	037001	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM	EA	1.0	51,925.00	51,925.00
0057	839640	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M)	LF	5,990.0	86.75	519,632.50
0058	046642	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MA MODIFIED)	LF	1,303.0	127.67	166,354.01
0059	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,440.0	7.20	10,368.00
0060	839782	REMOVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	1.0	3,940.00	3,940.00
0061	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,080.0	4.00	8,320.00
0062	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	48,300.0	0.80	38,640.00
0063	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,050.0	1.00	1,050.00
0064	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,710.0	1.50	2,565.00
0065	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	52,200.0	0.20	10,440.00
0066	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	52,200.0	0.20	10,440.00
0067	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	220.0	2.00	440.00
0068	846046	6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	120.0	50.80	6,096.00
0069	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	86.0	53.80	4,626.80
0070	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	290,000.00	290,000.00
					Total	2,973,705.74

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

Page 5

05/24/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	1,000.00	130,000.00
0003	2,000.00	8,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00
0005	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	15,000.00	15,000.00
0007	291,229.00	291,229.00
0008	125.00	375.00
0009	0.60	33,360.00
0010	38.00	874.00
0011	40.00	7,200.00
0012	5.00	4,050.00
0013	5,800.00	46,400.00
0014	18.00	286,200.00
0015	300.00	8,400.00
0016	4.00	63,600.00
0017	2,750.00	5,500.00
0018	33,000.00	33,000.00
0019	2,750.00	2,750.00
0020	110.00	2,200.00
0021	8.00	24,000.00
0022	17,500.00	17,500.00
0023	0.35	6,650.00
0024	30,000.00	30,000.00
0025	13.00	6,500.00
0026	30,000.00	30,000.00
0027	110.00	75,240.00
0028	140.00	42,980.00
0029	125.00	21,250.00
0030	6,100.00	6,100.00
0031	185.00	61,050.00
0032	4.90	20,580.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

Page 6

05/24/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0033	4,500.00	2,250.00
0034	3.60	15,120.00
0035	63.00	95,130.00
0036	700.00	36,400.00
0037	4,500.00	27,000.00
0038	66.00	2,376.00
0039	115.00	96,600.00
0040	210.00	4,410.00
0041	28.00	36,400.00
0042	5.50	8,965.00
0043	6,750.00	40,500.00
0044	1.25	2,050.00
0045	11.00	3,410.00
0046	22.00	3,520.00
0047	4.50	3,645.00
0048	18.00	648.00
0049	440.00	2,640.00
0050	42.00	123,480.00
0051	60.00	67,800.00
0052	70.00	105,000.00
0053	5,775.00	11,550.00
0054	1,210.00	2,420.00
0055	5,940.00	29,700.00
0056	61,000.00	61,000.00
0057	115.00	688,850.00
0058	120.00	156,360.00
0059	10.00	14,400.00
0060	2,200.00	2,200.00
0061	5.00	10,400.00
0062	1.25	60,375.00
0063	2.00	2,100.00
0064	3.50	5,985.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2022

Contract Number: 08-1L0804

Page 7

05/24/2022

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0065	0.35	18,270.00
0066	0.35	18,270.00
0067	2.20	484.00
0068	77.00	9,240.00
0069	108.00	9,288.00
0070	295,476.00	295,476.00
Total:		\$3,375,700.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 57 (23.4%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 58 (27.76%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR ONLY
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 46 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 50 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 51 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 53 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 55 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 56 (79.92%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	ITEM 59 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	122954	FURNISH & INSTALL ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM ONLY PER QUOTE
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	201813610249	ITEM 24 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (50%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 9 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 12 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 44 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 47 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	LCP FOR STRIPING ONLY
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 61 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 62 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 63 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 64 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 65 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 66 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 7 (27.81%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS PER THEIR QUOTE
	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 35 (42.05%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC. LA HABRA CA	754500	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF BASE & SURFACING PER QUOTE

08-1L0804

08-RIV-79-M32.3/M33.8

5/24/2022

PAGE S4

5/25/2022

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
-----------	------------------	----------------	--

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	CALMEX BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 30-33 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 36 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 38 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 41 (100%)
	COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA	560506	ITEM 57-58 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 23 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 46 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 50-51 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 53-55 (100%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 56 (92%)
	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	EXCLUDES PAD

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022190	FERREIRA RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 59-60 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 34 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 68-69 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 61-67 (100%)